Date:   February 9, 1996   By   /s/ Robert T. Hass
   -------------------------------
   Robert T. Hass
   Vice President-Finance (Chief
   Financial & Accounting Officer)

   3

   AMTECH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
   (In Thousands)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   <S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

   CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash and Cash Equivalents   $834   1)   ($45)   $789
   Short-term Investments   3,671   3,671
   Accounts Receivable   2,287   1)   (394)   1,893
   Inventories   524   524
   Deferred Income Taxes   165   165
   Prepaid Expenses   45   1)   (6)   39
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets   7,526   (445)   7,081
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT -
   At Cost   1,149   1)   (56)   1,093
   Less Accumulated
   Depreciation and
   Amortization   (499)   1)   (38)   (461)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   650   (18)   632
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   PURCHASE PRICE IN EXCESS
   OF NET ASSETS ACQUIRED   85   1)   (85)   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   OTHER ASSETS   104   1)   (17)   87
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   $8,365   ($565)   $7,800
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Accounts Payable   $528   1)   (1)   527
   Accrued Liabilities   610   1)   (91)   519
   Income Taxes Payable   225   225
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Total Current Liabilities   1,363   (92)   1,271
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT:
   Common Stock   22   1)   (1)   21
   Additional Paid-in Capital   7,872   1)   (808)   7,064
   Foreign Currency Translation   29   29
   Accumulated Deficit   (921)   1)   336   (585)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   7,002   (473)   6,529
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   $8,365   ($565)   $7,800
   ===========   ===========   ===========
</TABLE>

   SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   AMTECH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
   (In Thousands, except shares and per share amounts)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   <S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
   SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT:
   Net Product Sales   $6,864   $6,864
   Cost of Product Sales   4,559   4,559
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Gross Margin   2,305   0   2,305
   Selling and General   1,970   1,970
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Operating Profit   335   0   335
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   GENERAL CORPORATE EXPENSES   295   295
   INTEREST INCOME-NET   221   221
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   INCOME FROM CONTINUING
   OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   261   0   261

   INCOME TAX PROVISION   90   90
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   171   0   171
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   DISCONTINUED TECHNICAL CONTRACT PERSONNEL:
   Net Revenues   4,548   2)   (4,548)   0
   Cost of Revenues   4,005   2)   (4,005)   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Gross Margin   543   (543)   0
   Selling and General   457   2)   (457)   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   INCOME FROM DISCONTINUED
   OPERAITONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   86   (86)   0

   INCOME TAX PROVISION   30   (30)   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   INCOME FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   56   (56)   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   NET INCOME   $227   ($56)   $171
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   PRIMARY EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $0.09   $0.09
   NET INCOME   $0.12   $0.09
   AVERAGE OUTSTANDING SHARES   1,901,426   1,901,426

   PRIMARY EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $0.09   $0.09